09-29-2003

Atty. Dkt. No. 10008-7134C

Form PTO-1595	1919 1919 1919 1919 1919 1919 1919 1919 1919 1919
Form PTO-1595 SEP 25 M 10: 2 RECOR: 1	
2003 SEP 25 M ID: 2 RECOR. 1	02561115
FINANCE CEO-	
To the Honorable communication of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)
ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS, INC.	A.P. PHARMA, INC. 123 Saginaw Drive Redwood City, California 94063
Additional name(s) of conveying	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementX Change of nameOther	
Execution Date: May 18, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s) 5,968,543
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Stephanie L. Seidman HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: <u>50-1213</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie L. Seidman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 33,779	09/23/2003 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
09/26/2003 LNUELLER 00000237 5968543	
01 FC:8021 \ 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0116



SECRETARY OF STATE NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

1579151

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 18th day of May, 2001, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to AP PHARMA, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.



RECORDED: 09/25/2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 21, 2001.

BILL JONES

Secretary of State

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 9/12/03 4:51:58 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:/2 * DNIS:5960 * CSID:6503659452 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30=

PATENT

REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0117